

13 June 2022

Dear [REDACTED]

YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST HBDHB REF: OIA2022058

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 19 May 2022 where you requested information from Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB). Your questions and HBDHB's response is provided below:

- 1. A count and list of all buildings owned, occupied, rented, leased or in use.*
- 2. The count and list of buildings from question 1 that have had a seismic assessment since 1 July 2017.*
- 3. The count and list of buildings from question 1 that have not had a seismic assessment since 1 July 2017.*
- 4. The count and list of those from question 1 that are currently earthquake prone.*
- 5. The count and list of those from question 4 that are between 20 percent and less than 34 percent of the New Building Standard (NBS).*
- 6. The count and list of those from question 4 that are less than 20 percent of the New Building Standard (NBS).*

Please find attached the spreadsheet showing all buildings owned, occupied, rented, leased or in use by Hawke's Bay DHB and the seismic assessment information for each.

You may also find the latest Kestrel report that was undertaken in February 2022 to be of interest. This is available on our website here:

<http://www.ourhealthhb.nz/news-and-events/publications/seismic-information-and-reports/>

I trust this information meets your needs. If you would like any further information or clarification please contact us via email. If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsman, phone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Hawke's Bay DHB website after your receipt of this response.

Yours sincerely



Aaron Howes
Acting Chief Financial Officer

cc: Ministry of Health via email: SectorOIAs@moh.govt.nz
oia@hbdhb.govt.nz